
Benson, Paul 

From: Gibson Robert 
Sent: 27 May 2017 15:32 
To: DEPMU Duty Manager (HEO); DEPMU Removals 
Cc: RL Scheduled Returns Heathrow; RL Complex Cases; Benson, Paul; RL Scheduled 

Returns Heathrow; CCD CCD04; CCDCWK04; IRC Brook House Inbox 
Subject: RE: C1346228 D1914 

Thanks Yogesh, 

I am leaving the office now but if removals could update CID to confirm they have fully informed 
Tascor I would be grateful. I am on call on the mobile number below if needed. 

Regards, 

Rob Gibson, 
Deputy Immigration Manager, 

•mmigration Enforcement, 
Brook House IRC, Perimeter Road South, 
Gatwick Airport, West Sussex, RH6 OPQ 

F: 
T: ! D IDA M: ,
www.gov.uk/home-office 

From: DEPMU Duty Manager (HEO) 
Sent: 27 May 2017 15:29 
To: DEPMU Removals 
Cc: Gibson Robert; RL Scheduled Returns Heathrow; RL Complex Cases; Benson, Paul; RL Scheduled Returns 
Heathrow; CCD CCD04; CCDCWK04.; IRC Brook House Inbox 
Subject: RE: C1346228 D1914 

Removals — Please can you liaise with Tascor to ensure that they are full aware of the below and confirm with Rob please 

hind regards 

Yogesh Ma lhotra 

Duty Operations Manager 
Detention and Escorting Services Directorate 
Home Office - Immigration Enforcement 
First Floor I Amadeus House I The Quartet 
Mondial Way I Hayes I Middlesex I UB3 5AR 

DPA 
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Home Office Immigration Enforcement 

From: Gibson Robert 
Sent: 27 May 2017 15:03 
To: Gibson Robert; RL Scheduled Returns Heathrow; RL Complex Cases; Benson, Paul; DEPMU Duty Manager (HEO); 
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HOM010972_0001 



RL Scheduled Returns Heathrow; CCD CCD 04; CCDCWK04; IRC Brook House Inbox 
Subject: RE: C1346228 - [ D1914 1 

All, 

Fyi, [D19141has been seen by DR who has confirmed in writing that he is fit to fly and be detained. 
However he must have a medical escort due to the medical condition. The Dr has stated that he is 
happy for reasonable force to be used in order to facilitate the removal. 

DEPMU have already confirmed a medical escort has been allocated. G4S are keen to ensure 
TASCOR are fully aware of their concerns before they start the process of presenting the D7914for 
escort. Would DEPMU be able to confirm that TASCOR are fully aware? 

Regards. 

Rob Gibson, 
Deputy Immigration Manager, 
Immigration Enforcement, 
Brook House IRC, Perimeter Road South, 
Gatwick Airport, West Sussex, RH6 OPQ 

F: 
T: DPA 

L._ 
www.gov.uk/home-office 

From: Gibson Robert 
Sent: 27 May 2017 13:15 
To: RL Scheduled Returns Heathrow; RL Complex Cases; Benson, Paul; DEPMU Duty Manager (HEO); RL Scheduled 
Returns Heathrow; CCD CCD04; CCDCWK04; IRC Brook House Inbox 
Subject: 01346228 D1914 

All, 

• 

Concerns raised by G4S in regards to medical condition of L._ D1914 with regard to his removal 
tomorrow. He has on going heart complaint and was due to be admitted to hospital on the 17th of • 
August after an appointment on 05th of August.. The concerns were listed as TASCOR being 
aware of his condition and the potential of restraint being used asi_._ D1914 has indicated that 
he does not want to leave the country due to family and medical treatment. 

I contacted DEPMU who confirmed TASCOR do have a medic booked for this removal. CID notes 
show that the detainee was deemed as fit to be detained and fit to travel as of April 19. 

G4S to have DR to see p:191.4._._._fltoday to confirm he is Fit to fly and fit to be restrained if 
required. I will update after he has seen DR. 

Please let me know if there is anyone else I should inform of this information. 

Regards, 

Rob Gibson, 
Deputy Immigration Manager, 
Immigration Enforcement, 
Brook House IRC, Perimeter Road South. 
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